April 19, 2019 ¤  City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N    2019-145

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island, is the lender and secured party of a Deed of 
Trust dated May 25, 2016 and recorded on September 29, 2016, as Instrument No.201606457, in 
the amount of One-Hundred and Fifty-Nine Thousand and Two-Hundred Dollars and zero 
Cents.($159,200), secured by property located at 116/118 West Third Street  and owned by 
FAMOS CONSTRUCTIONS INC., a Nebraska Corporation and THE CHOCOLATE BAR INC, 
a Nebraska corporation, said property being described as follows:

THE WESTERLY TWO THIRDS (W 2/3) OF LOT SIX (6), IN BLOCK FIFTY